106
LA-5000 SERIES LINEAR VALVE ACTUATORS
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The LA-5000 Series are bi-directional, linear
actuators internally geared to produce up to 6,500 lbs.
(28,913 N) of thrust, and offer continuous modulating
duty up to 4,000 starts per hour.  This series of actua-
tors combine the scotch-yoke output gearing design

LA-5160 with built-in digital amplifier, 120/208/240 Vac, 1 Ph; 208/240 Vac, 3 Ph
 *See valve mounting options L001 through L003
Consult Factory for Model Designation and Pricing
Thrust
Speed
4
3
109
LA-5100 STANDARD OPTIONS
DescriptionCode Selection DescriptionCode Selection
LA-5100 SPECIAL OPTIONS
(Consult factory for special requirements)
DescriptionCode Selection DescriptionCode Selection
For a full description of options, go to the
Complete Listing of Options starting on page 197.
C001
Plug-In Cannon Type Connector on
Enclosure for Power and Control
C002
Mating Plug-In Cannon Type Connector on
Enclosure for Power and Control
E003
Explosion Proof - Class 1, Div. 1, Groups
C & D, indoor/outdoor (NEMA 7)
F008 Contactless 4-20 mA
F009 Contactless 0-10Vdc
G001 3-Phase Contactor with Overloads
G002
Control Transformer
(120 Vac control voltage)
G003
Control Transformer
(240 Vac control voltage)
Connectors
Enclosure
Feedback
3-Phase Controls
A001 Local Auto/Manual Toggle Switches
A002 INC/OFF/DEC Toggle Switches
A003
Local Auto/Manual Toggle Switches &
INC/OFF/DEC Toggles (A001 & A002)
A004 Open-Close-Stop Push Buttons - NEMA 4
A005 Two Pilot Lights - NEMA 4
A006
Two Position Auto/Manual Selector Switches -
NEMA 4
A007
Three Position INC/OFF/DEC Selector
Switches - NEMA 4
A009 ON/OFF Toggle Power Switch
A010
Local Auto/Manual Switches & (INC/OFF/DEC)
Switches - NEMA 4
(A006 & A007)
A011
Key locks for Auto/Manual rotary switches -
NEMA 4
A012 ON/OFF Rotary Power Switch - NEMA 4
F001 Potentiometer, 1000 ohms
F002
Tandem Potentiometer, 1000 ohms each
(Not for use with models with internal
amplifiers)
F003
Potentiometer, 5000 ohms (Not for use with
models with internal amplifiers)
F004
Potentiometer, 10,000 ohms (Not for use
with models with internal amplifiers)
F005 Transmitter, 4-20 mA output
F006
One Potentiometer, 1000 ohms plus

2
3 Speed
Consult Factory for Model Designation and Pricing
3: 380 Vac, 3 Phase, 50 Hz (LA-5210-N or LA-5210-A)
2: 240 Vac, 1 Phase, 50/60 Hz  (LA-5220-N, LA-5220-D, LA-5260-A or LA-5260-D)
Thrust
4: 480 Vac, 3 Phase, 50/60 Hz (LA-5210-N or LA-5210-A)
5: 240 Vac, 3 Phase, 50/60 Hz (LA-5210-N or LA-5210-A)
Input
Voltage
7: 90 Vdc (LA-5260-N)
9: 208 Vac, 1 Phase, 50 Hz (LA-5260-A or LA-5260-D)
10: 208 Vac, 3 Phase, 50 Hz (LA-5210-N or LA-5210-A)
1: 120 Vac, 1 Phase, 50/60 Hz (LA-5220-N, LA-5220-D, LA-5260-A or LA-5260-D)
 *See valve mounting options L001 through L003
LA-5210 with built-in analog amplifier
1
Basic
Model
LA-5220 with built-in digital amplifier
3 phase, 208/240/380/480 Vac, modulating duty, without built-in amplifier
1 phase, 120/240 Vac, modulating duty, without built-in amplifier
90 Vdc (perm. magnet field), modulating duty, without built-in amplifier
4
111
LA-5200 STANDARD OPTIONS
DescriptionCode Selection DescriptionCode Selection
LA-5200 SPECIAL OPTIONS
(Consult factory for special requirements)
DescriptionCode Selection DescriptionCode Selection
For a full description of options, go to the Complete Listing of Options starting on page 197.
C001
Plug-In Cannon Type Connector on
Enclosure for Power and Control
C002
Mating Plug-In Cannon Type Connector on
Enclosure for Power and Control
F008 Contactless 4-20 mA
F009 Contactless 0-10Vdc
M001 3 Phase, 575 Vac
Connectors
Motor
Feedback
X001
24 Vdc power supply, 320 mA, 100-240 Vac
input
X004 Voltage to current converter
X005
Loop powered 4 to 20 isolator, M-system
HSN-IAA
X006 ± 15 Vdc power supply
X010
Customer command and feedback, 0-10 Vdc
or 0-5 Vdc instead of 4-20 mA
X019 AC Power Sensing with Output
Special Electrical Options
A001 Local Auto/Manual Toggle Switches
A002 INC/OFF/DEC Toggle Switches
A003
Local Auto/Manual Toggle Switches &
INC/OFF/DEC Toggles (A001 & A002)
A004 Open-Close-Stop Push Buttons - NEMA 4
A005 Two Pilot Lights - NEMA 4
A006
Two Position Auto/Manual Selector Switches -
NEMA 4
A007
Three Position INC/OFF/DEC Selector
Switches - NEMA 4
A009 ON/OFF Toggle Power Switch
A010
Local Auto/Manual Switches &